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Hemambika.K.K
Staff Nurse Gr-I
Govt.General Hospital

30
-0

5-
19

64

14
17

Her Rank No. is seen wrongly assigned in the
seniority list of Staff Nurse Gr-II from 1990-
2002.She entered service on 08/04/1996
through PSC at Kannur District and availed inter
district transfer to Malappuram district on
30/10/1996. Further, she availed LWA from

23
42

B

Her Rank no 1417 is
removed from the
seniority list of Staff
Nurse Gr-II from 1990-

PSC Advice No. C1(1)
2260/89/KPSC Kannur dtd
05/02/1996. DOJ-08/04/1996.
Qlfn-PDC,GNM.Availed LWA
before probation from

Annexure-A toNotice No. ES3-76740/2014/DHS dated    08/07/2015

O
th

er
 R

ec
tif

ic
at

io
n

Sl
. N

o. Name & Present
Institution

Present details in the seniority 
list

Anomaly Reason for correction/
Remarks

Reassigned/
Newly included 

Rank No. in 

Govt.General Hospital
Manjeri,Malappuram 30

-0
5-

19
64

14
17

12/07/1997 to 07/06/1999 before declaration of
probation. Hence she has to be treated as fresh
entrant from the date of rejoining duty after LWA.
But her seniority is seen assigned with effect
from 30/10/1996 erraneously.

23
42

B

02 and she is newly
palced as 2342B in
the said seniority list.

before probation from
12/07/97 to 07/06/99. Date of
assignment of seniority-
08/06/1999

2

Mary Tresamma.V.T
Staff Nurse Gr-I
THQH Vaikom
Kottayam 03

-0
4-

19
65

14
34

Her Rank No. is seen wrongly assigned in the
seniority list of Staff Nurse Gr-II from 1990-2002
without considering inter district transfer
availed.She entered service on 23/12/1996
through PSC at Kozhikkode District and availed
inter district transfer to Kottayam district on
08/06/1998. Hence her seniority could be
assigned only with effect from the date of joining
new district.

20
56

A

Her Rank no 1434 is
removed from the
seniority list of Staff
Nurse Gr-II from 1990-
02 and she is newly
palced as 2056A in the
said seniority list .

PSC Advice No. DII(10)
976/90/KPSC Kozhikkode dtd
06/11/1996. DOJ-23/12/1996.
Qlfn-PDC,GNM.Availed IDT to
Kottayam on 08/06/1998.
Date of assignment of
seniority-08/06/1998

1
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3

Siji.P.D
Staff Nurse Gr-II
District Hospital
Palakkad 20

-0
5-

19
70

25
64

Her Rank No. is seen wrongly assigned in the
seniority list of Staff Nurse Gr-II from 90-02. She
entered service on 07/07/2000 through PSC at
Palakkad District and availed LWA from
11/08/2000 to 10/08/2002 before declaration of
probation. She rejoined duty on 09/10/2002 and
the period of overstayal from 11/08/02 ti
08/10/02 was treated as non-duty with forefeiture

36
45

A

Her Rank No. 2564 is
removed from the
seniority list of Staff
Nurse Gr-Ii from 90-02
and she is newly
placed as 3645A in the

PSC Advice No. PIIR(2)
2067/96/KPSC Palakkad
dated 14/06/2000. DOJ-
07/07/2000.Qlfn-
PDC,GNM.Availed LWA from
11/08/2000 to 10/08/2002
before declaration of
probation. Rejoined on
09/10/2002. Period of
overstayal from 11/08/02 to08/10/02 was treated as non-duty with forefeiture

of past service. hence her seniority could be
assigned only with effect from the date of
rejoining after LWA.

placed as 3645A in the
same seniority list. overstayal from 11/08/02 to

08/10/02 treated as Non-duty
with forefeiture of past
service.Date of assignment of
seniority-09/10/2002

4

Leena Thomas.K
(Sr.Linsa Kadaparambil
SD)
Staff Nurse Gr-II
GH, Ernakulam 30

-0
5-

19
71

38
42

Her Rank No. is seen wrongly assigned in the
seniority list of Staff Nurse Gr-II from 90-02. She
entered service on 21/01/2003 through PSC at
Ernakulam District and availed LWA from
22/01/2003 to 21/11/2003 before declaration of
probation. She rejoined duty on 22/11/2003
.Hence her seniority could be assigned only with
effect from the date of rejoining after LWA.

93
3B

Her renk no.3842 is
removed from the
seniority list of Staff
Nurse Gr-Ii from 90-02
and she is newly
included as Rank No.
933A in the seniority
list of Staff Nurse Gr-II
from 2003-2010

PSC Advice No.EV(3)
798/97/KPSC Ernakulam dtd
21/11/02. DOJ-21/01/03. Qlfn-
PDC,GNM.Availed LWA from
22/01/03 to 22/11/03 before
declaration of probation. Date
of assignment of seniority-
22/11/2003

2
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5

Ambika Devi.P.K
Staff Nurse Gr-II
W&C Hospital, Thycaud
Thiruvananthapuram 10

-1
1-

19
64

30
53

Her Rank No. is seen wrongly assigned in the
seniority list of Staff Nurse Gr-II from 1990-02
without considering tthe inter district transfer
availed. She entered service through PSC at
Kollam district on 01/02/2001 and availed inter
district transfer to Thiruvananthapuram District
on 05/07/2007.Hence her seniority could be

25
37

A

Her rank no. 3053 is
removed from the
seniority list of Staff
Nurse Gr-II from 90-02
and she is newly
placed as 2537A in the
seniority list of Staff

PSC Advice No. QRII(3)
2827/96/KPSC Kollam dtd
08/12/2000. DOJ-01/02/2001.
Qlfn-SSLC,GNM.Availed IDT
to Tvpm on 05/07/2007. Date
of assignment of seniority-on 05/07/2007.Hence her seniority could be

assigned only with effect from the date of joining
new district.

seniority list of Staff
Nurse Gr-II from 2003-
10.

of assignment of seniority-
05/07/2007

3
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6
Safiya Beegum.P
Staff Nurse Gr-II
GH, Ernakulam

23
-0

4-
19

65

28
6

Her Rank No. is seen wrongly assigned in the
seniority list of Staff Nurse Gr-II from 2003-2010
without considering the LWA availed before
probation. She entered service through PSC on
28/04/2003 at Ernakulam district and availed
LWA from 27/05/2003 to 25/03/2007 before
declaration of probation. She rejoined duty on
26/03/2007 and hence she should be treated as

24
55

A

Her rank no. 286 is
removed from the
seniority list of Staff
Nurse Gr-II from 2003-
2010 and she is newly
placed as 2455A in the

PSC Advice No. EV(3)
798/97/KPSC EKM dtd
22/11/02.DOJ-28/04/03.Qlfn-
PDC.GNM.Availed LWA
before probation from
27/05/03 to 25/03/07. Date of
assignment of seniority-26/03/2007 and hence she should be treated as

fresh entrant with effect from the date of
rejoining service after LWA.

placed as 2455A in the
same seniority list. assignment of seniority-

26/03/2007

7

Omana.V.B
Staff Nurse Gr-II
PHC Piravanthoor
Kollam 07

-0
7-

19
63

Her name is not seen included in the seniority list
of Staff Nurse Gr-II from 1990-2002 97

6A

She is newly incuded
as 976 A in the
seniority list of Staff
Nurse Gr-II from 1990-
02

PSC Advice
No.QRII(3)2139/902dtd 
26/04/1996 of KPSC Kollam
.DOJ-27/06/1996.Qlfn 
SSLC,GNM.Sl.No.17 in
posting order. Date of
assignment of seniority-
26/04/1996.

4
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8

Jooly Varghese
Staff Nurse 
CHC Champakkulam
Alappuzha
(On working arrangement 
as Nursing Tutor) 01

-0
5-

19
71

29
72

27
8

Her name is seen included both in the seniority
list of Staff Nurse Gr-II from 1990-2002 as well
as 2003-2010. She entered service on
07/12/2000 through PSC at Alappuzha district
and availed LWA before declaration of
probation.She rejoined duty on 04/03/2003 and
hence her seniority could be assigned only with
effect from the date of rejoining duty after LWA.

27
8

Her Rank No. 2972 is 
removed from the 
seniority list of Staff 
Nurse Gr-II from 1990-
02 and her Rank No. 
278 in the Seniority list 
of Staff Nurse Gr-II 
from 2003-2010 is 
made absolute

PSC Advice No.A1(2) 
2059/96/KPSC Alappuzha dtd 
17/11/2000.DOJ-
07/12/2000.Availed LWA 
before probation & rejoined on 
04/03/2003.Date of 
assignment of seniority-
04/03/2003

9

Shagi.P.I
Staff Nurse
TH Chelakkara
Thrissur
(On working arrangement 
as Nursing Tutor)

25
-0

5-
19

69

19
54

31
5

Her name is seen included both in the seniority
list of Staff Nurse Gr-II from 1990-2002 as well
as 2003-2010. She entered service on
24/06/1998 through PSC at Malappuram district.
She was again adviced by PSC in Thrissur
District and joined on 07/08/2003. Hence her
seniority could be assigned only with effect from
the date of2nd PSC advice.

31
5

Her Rank No.1954 is 
removed from the 
seniority list of Staff 
Nurse Gr-II from 1990-
02 and her Rank No. 
315 in the Seniority list 
of Staff Nurse Gr-II 
from 2003-2010 is 
made absolute

2nd PSC Advice No. R1(2) 
20/97-1/KPSCThrissur dtd 
21/06/2003.DOJ-
07/08/03.Date of assignment 
of seniority-21/06/2003

5
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10

Beenarani.S
Staff Nurse Gr-I
TH Kadakkal,Kollam
(On working arrangement 
as Nursing Tutor) 11

-0
4-

19
70

21
11

39
0

Her name is seen included both in the seniority
list of Staff Nurse Gr-II from 1990-2002 as well
as 2003-2010. She entered service on
09/09/1998 through PSC at Malappuram district.
She was again adviced by PSC in Kollam
District and joined on 04/08/2003. Hence her
seniority could be assigned only with effect from
the date of 2nd PSC advice.

39
0

Her Rank No.2111  is 
removed from the 
seniority list of Staff 
Nurse Gr-II from 1990-
02 and her Rank No. 
390 in the Seniority list 
of Staff Nurse Gr-II 
from 2003-2010 is 
made absolute

2nd PSC Advice No. QR1(2) 
2787/96/KPSCKollam  dtd 
28/06/2003.DOJ-
04/08/03.Date of assignment 
of seniority-28/06/2003

11

Ligi.K.G
Staff Nurse
General Hospital
Alappuzha
(On working arrangement 
as Nursing Tutor)

19
-0

5-
19

73 Her Previous Rank No. 3438 was removed from 
the seniority list of Staff Nurse Gr-II from 1990-
02 but she has not been assigned new renk 
nnumber.

11
42

B

She is newly incuded 
as 1142B in the 
seniority list of Staff 
Nurse Gr-II from 2003-
2010

PSC Advice No. MR(2) 942/94 
dated 26/03/1998 of KPSC 
Malappuram.DOJ-
18/06/1998.Qlfn-
PDC,GNM.Availed IDT to 
Alappuzha on 
04/03/2004.Date of 
assignment of seniority-
04/03/2004

12

Sheeba Chacko
Staff Nurse
GH Changanacherry
Kottayam
(On working arrangement 
as Nursing Tutor)

15
-0

1-
19

73

26
63

Her Rank No. is seen wrongly assigned in the 
seniority list of Staff Nurse Gr-II from 1990-02 
without considering  the LWA availed before 
probation. She entered service through PSC at 
Kollam district on24/01/2001 and availed LWA 
before declaration of probation. She rejoined 
duty on 16/06/2006 after LWA. Hence her 
seniority could be assigned only with effect from 
the date of rejoining duty after LWA.

22
81

(1
)

Her renk no.2663 is 
removed from the 
seniority list of Staff 
Nurse Gr-II from 90-02 
and she is newly 
included as Rank No. 
2281(1) (Between 
2281 & 2281A) in the 
seniority list of Staff 
Nurse Gr-II from 2003-
2010

PSC Advice No. QRII(3) 
2787/96/KPSC Kollam dtd 
20/09/2000. DOJ-24/01/2001. 
Qlfn-SSLC, BSC Ng.Availed 
LWA before declaration of 
probation and rejoined on 
16/06/2006.. Date of 
assignment of seniority-
16/06/2006

6
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13
Beena.T.John
Staff Nurse Gr-I
THQH Fort Kochi

30
-0

4-
19

67

38
94

Her Rank No. is seen wrongly assigned in the 
seniority list of Staff Nurse Gr-II from 1990-02 by 
reckonding incorrect date of inter district transfer. 
She entered service on 24/02/1997 through PSC 
at Kozhikkode District and availed inter district 
transfer to Ernakulam District on 30/10/2002. But 
her date of avail of IDT is wrongly taken as 
30/12/2002 and her seniority position has been 
assigned accordingly in the seniority list

37
51

A

Her Rank No. 3894 is 
removed from the 
seniority list of Staff 
Nurse Gr-Ii from 90-02 
and she is newly 
included as 3751A in 
the same seniority list

PSC Advice No. DII(10) 
976/90/KPSC Kozhikkode dtd 
13/12/1996. DOJ-24/02/1997. 
Qlfn-PDC,GNM.Availed IDT to 
Ernakulam on 30/10/2002 
Date of assignment of 
seniority-30/10/2002

Sd/-
Dr.SARITA.R.L

Additional Director(A&T)
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